

Bid Tabulation Results
IFB#11-1653-DC
Habitat Restoration @Bennett Park

	3-RS Equipment (DBA Richards Company)	Oklawaha Farms	QGS Equipment, Inc.	Tampa Contracting, Inc.	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
Phase I Bid A (150-Day Completion)	\$ 183,900.00	\$ 558,809.55	\$ 278,705.39	\$ 240,414.90	\$ 144,127.38
Phase II Bid A (150-Day Completion)	\$ 565,900.00	\$ 1,146,307.16	\$ 888,873.63	\$ 731,466.90	\$ 478,863.13
BID A TOTAL	\$ 749,800.00	\$ 1,705,116.71	\$ 1,167,579.02	\$ 971,881.80	\$ 622,990.51
Phase I Bid B (120-Day Completion)	\$ 183,900.42	\$ 548,809.55	\$ 290,525.39	\$ 270,414.90	\$ 144,127.38
Phase II Bid B (120-Day Completion)	\$ 565,900.00	\$ 1,136,307.16	\$ 916,873.63	\$ 731,466.90	\$ 478,863.13
BID B TOTAL	\$ 749,800.42	\$ 1,685,116.71	\$ 1,207,399.02	\$ 1,001,881.80	\$ 622,990.51

Bid A - Lowest Bid Price	\$ 622,990.51	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
Bid B - Lowest Bid Price	\$ 622,990.51	Woodruff & Sons, Inc.

ADDENDUM #2

Bid A (150-Day Completion)

				3-RS Equipment (DBA Richards Company)		Oklawaha Farms		Bidder QGS Equipment, Inc.		Tampa Contracting, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$46,859.84	\$ 46,859.84	\$42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$16,809.60	\$ 16,809.60
2	Const Svy & S/O (Incl. RD)	LS	1	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,500.72	\$ 10,500.72
3	Staked silt fence	LF	3,900	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,003.00
4	WC-1 North (±1.88 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 60,464.00	\$ 60,464.00	\$45,726.00	\$ 45,726.00	\$17,034.59	\$ 17,034.59
5	WC-2 (±0.50 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 22,069.00	\$ 22,069.00	\$12,702.00	\$ 12,702.00	\$ 8,517.30	\$ 8,517.30
6	WC-3 (±1.11 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 35,643.00	\$ 35,643.00	\$27,940.00	\$ 27,940.00	\$15,023.54	\$ 15,023.54
7	WC-4 (±1.31 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 46,118.00	\$ 46,118.00	\$32,555.00	\$ 32,555.00	\$12,727.44	\$ 12,727.44
8	Misc. Permits & Bonding	LS	1	\$ 3,319.00	\$ 3,319.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,749.72	\$ 1,749.72
9	<i>Eleocharis cellulosa</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,156	\$ 0.40	\$ 462.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 578.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 439.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 693.60	\$ 0.53	\$ 612.68
10	<i>Juncus effusus</i> - Bare Root	EA	282	\$ 0.40	\$ 112.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 141.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 107.16	\$ 0.60	\$ 169.20	\$ 0.51	\$ 143.82
11	<i>Nymphaea odorata</i> - Bare Root	EA	138	\$ 1.27	\$ 175.26	\$ 1.70	\$ 234.60	\$ 2.36	\$ 325.68	\$ 1.80	\$ 248.40	\$ 1.01	\$ 139.38
12	<i>Panicum hemitomon</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,156	\$ 0.40	\$ 462.40	\$ 0.48	\$ 554.88	\$ 0.38	\$ 439.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 693.60	\$ 0.51	\$ 589.56
13	<i>Pontederia cordata</i> - Bare Root	EA	418	\$ 0.40	\$ 167.20	\$ 0.45	\$ 188.10	\$ 0.38	\$ 158.84	\$ 0.60	\$ 250.80	\$ 0.47	\$ 196.46
14	<i>Sagittaria lancifolia</i> - Bare Root	EA	783	\$ 0.40	\$ 313.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 391.50	\$ 0.38	\$ 297.54	\$ 0.60	\$ 469.80	\$ 0.51	\$ 399.33
15	<i>Spartina alterniflora</i> - Bare Root	EA	4,293	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,717.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,146.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,532.87	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,575.80	\$ 0.51	\$ 2,189.43
16	<i>Spartina patens</i> - Bare Root	EA	3,019	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,207.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,509.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,781.21	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,811.40	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,539.69
17	<i>Sporobolus virginicus</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,084	\$ 0.57	\$ 617.88	\$ 0.63	\$ 682.92	\$ 0.71	\$ 769.64	\$ 0.60	\$ 650.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 596.20
18	<i>Thalia geniculata</i> - Bare Root	EA	166	\$ 0.40	\$ 66.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 63.08	\$ 0.60	\$ 99.60	\$ 0.53	\$ 87.98
19	<i>Juncus roemerianus</i> - 4" Bare Root	EA	5,983	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,410.31	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,085.55	\$ 0.71	\$ 4,247.93	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,384.70	\$ 0.82	\$ 4,906.06
20	<i>Spartina bakeri</i> - 1 Gal	EA	13	\$ 3.48	\$ 45.24	\$ 2.25	\$ 29.25	\$ 2.95	\$ 38.35	\$ 3.40	\$ 44.20	\$ 2.46	\$ 31.98
21	<i>Tripsacum dactyloides</i> - 1 Gal	EA	13	\$ 3.48	\$ 45.24	\$ 2.75	\$ 35.75	\$ 2.95	\$ 38.35	\$ 3.80	\$ 49.40	\$ 3.08	\$ 40.04
22	<i>Ardisia escallonioides</i> - 3 Gal	EA	21	\$ 15.18	\$ 318.78	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 173.67	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 276.99
23	<i>Forestiera segregata</i> - 3 Gal	EA	21	\$ 8.23	\$ 172.83	\$ 9.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 173.67	\$ 9.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 184.80
24	Hydro-seed Coastal Seed Mix	AC	0.46	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 1,774.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 1,894.28	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 1,896.73	\$ 872.50
25	Hydro-seed Florida Wet Flatwoods Seed Mix	AC	0.03	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 115.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$102,962.00	\$ 3,088.86	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,896.73	\$ 56.90
26	Environmentally Sensitive Mechanical Removal	AC	6.10	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 54,290.00	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 36,398.70	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,570.99	\$ 15,683.04
27	Nuisance and Exotic Vegetation Biomass Reduction	LS	1	\$ 8,066.00	\$ 8,066.00	\$41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,508.55	\$ 5,508.55
28	Wetland Creation Area Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,166.71	\$ 3,166.71
29	Hydro-seeded Areas Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,539.37	\$ 1,539.37
30	Discretionary Amount	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
BID A - PHASE I TOTAL					\$183,900.00		\$558,809.55		\$278,705.39		\$240,414.90		\$144,127.38
31	Off-site disposal of material (if on-site burning not permitted). Includes removal, hauling, and dumping fees. (ADDENDUM # 2)	TON	10	\$ 368.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.19	\$ 761.90
SUBMITTED BID TOTAL					\$183,900.00		\$558,809.55		\$278,705.39		\$240,414.90		\$144,127.38
Submitted TOTAL Difference					\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 0.00

*In the event of multiplication/extension error(s), the unit price shall prevail. In the event of addition error(s) the extension totals will prevail. All bids shall be reviewed mathematically and corrected, if necessary, using these standards, prior to additional evaluation.

Bid Form Ph II IFB#11-1653-DC				Bidder									
ADDENDUM #2				3-RS Equipment (DBA Richards Company)		Oklawaha Farms		QGS Equipment, Inc.		Tampa Contracting, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
Bid A (150-Day Completion)													
Item	Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 11,699.00	\$ 11,699.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,820.09	\$ 18,820.09
2	Const Svy & S/O (Incl. RD)	LS	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,449.26	\$ 8,449.26
3	Staked silt fence	LF	6,800	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 5,236.00
4	Hay Bales	LF	40	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 338.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 306.00
5	WC-1 South (±8.26 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 405,302.00	\$ 405,302.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 64,573.93	\$ 64,573.93
6	Swale Construction (includes seeding)	LF	790	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 5,119.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 12.04	\$ 9,511.60
7	Fill Three Existing Ditches (includes seeding)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,013.95	\$ 4,013.95
8	WEIR WR 1 (COMPLETE)	LS	1	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 14,097.00	\$ 14,097.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,093.13	\$ 11,093.13
9	Misc. Permits & Bonding	LS	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8,233.00	\$ 8,233.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,649.23	\$ 4,649.23
10	Nest Platforms	EA	2	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,762.79	\$ 7,525.58
11	<i>Canna flaccida</i> - Bare Root	EA	5,245	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,045.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,622.50	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,993.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 2,465.15
12	<i>Cladium jamaicense</i> - Bare Root	EA	2,150	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,784.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,225.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,849.00
13	<i>Crinum armericanum</i> - Bare Root	EA	17	\$ 0.83	\$ 14.11	\$ 0.75	\$ 12.75	\$ 0.47	\$ 7.99	\$ 0.70	\$ 11.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 12.75
14	<i>Eleocharis cellulosa</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,806	\$ 0.39	\$ 704.34	\$ 0.50	\$ 903.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 686.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,083.60	\$ 0.52	\$ 939.12
15	<i>Juncus effusus</i> - Bare Root	EA	12,776	\$ 0.39	\$ 4,982.64	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,388.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 4,854.88	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,665.60	\$ 0.47	\$ 6,004.72
16	<i>Nuphar advena</i> - Bare Root	EA	504	\$ 1.27	\$ 640.08	\$ 1.70	\$ 856.80	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,189.44	\$ 1.80	\$ 907.20	\$ 1.85	\$ 932.40
17	<i>Nymphaea odorata</i> - Bare Root	EA	504	\$ 1.27	\$ 640.08	\$ 1.70	\$ 856.80	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,189.44	\$ 1.80	\$ 907.20	\$ 1.67	\$ 841.68
18	<i>Panicum hemitomon</i> - Bare Root	EA	5,245	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,045.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,622.50	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,993.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 2,465.15
19	<i>Pontederia cordata</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,354	\$ 0.39	\$ 528.06	\$ 0.40	\$ 541.60	\$ 0.38	\$ 514.52	\$ 0.60	\$ 812.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 609.30
20	<i>Sagittaria lancifolia</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,430	\$ 0.39	\$ 557.70	\$ 0.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 543.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 858.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 672.10
21	<i>Schoenoplectus tabernaemontani</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,627	\$ 0.44	\$ 715.88	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,057.55	\$ 0.38	\$ 618.26	\$ 0.60	\$ 976.20	\$ 0.56	\$ 911.12
22	<i>Spartina alterniflora</i> - Bare Root	EA	3,690	\$ 0.39	\$ 1,439.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,177.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 1,734.30
23	<i>Thalia geniculata</i> - Bare Root	EA	488	\$ 0.39	\$ 190.32	\$ 0.62	\$ 302.56	\$ 0.38	\$ 185.44	\$ 0.60	\$ 292.80	\$ 0.48	\$ 234.24
24	<i>Juncus roemerianus</i> - 4" Bare Root	EA	5,513	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,142.41	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,410.40	\$ 0.71	\$ 3,914.23	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,961.70	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,134.75
25	<i>Acrostichum danaeifolium</i> - 1 Gal	EA	191	\$ 4.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 420.20	\$ 3.55	\$ 678.05	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,203.30	\$ 2.53	\$ 483.23
26	<i>Spartina bakeri</i> - 1 Gal	EA	682	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,773.20	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,011.90	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,182.40	\$ 2.42	\$ 1,650.44
27	<i>Tripsacum dactyloides</i> - 1 Gal	EA	682	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,841.40	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,011.90	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,591.60	\$ 3.01	\$ 2,052.82
28	<i>Ardisia escallonioides</i> - 3 Gal	EA	20	\$ 15.18	\$ 303.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 189.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.98	\$ 279.60
29	<i>Cephalanthus occidentalis</i> - 3 Gal	EA	271	\$ 8.23	\$ 2,230.33	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 2,081.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 5.59	\$ 1,514.89
30	<i>Forestiera segregata</i> - 3 Gal	EA	31	\$ 8.23	\$ 255.13	\$ 8.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 256.37	\$ 9.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 266.60
31	<i>Acer rubrum</i> - 25 Gal	EA	44	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 3,744.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 92.46	\$ 4,068.24
32	<i>Taxodium distichum</i> - 25 Gal	EA	31	\$ 94.88	\$ 2,941.28	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 36.63	\$ 1,135.53	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 92.46	\$ 2,866.26
33	<i>Taxodium distichum</i> - 100 Gal	EA	9	\$ 348.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 372.23	\$ 3,350.07	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 247.27	\$ 2,225.43
34	<i>Callicarpa americana</i> - 1 Gal	EA	128	\$ 3.48	\$ 445.44	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 454.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 385.28
35	<i>Erythrina herbacea</i> - 1 Gal	EA	57	\$ 5.06	\$ 288.42	\$ 3.50	\$ 199.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 185.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 193.23
36	<i>Ilex glabra</i> - 1 Gal	EA	53	\$ 3.48	\$ 184.44	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 162.71	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 179.67
37	<i>Lyonia lucida</i> - 1 Gal	EA	74	\$ 3.48	\$ 257.52	\$ 3.35	\$ 247.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 240.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 250.86
38	<i>Rapanea punctata</i> - 1 Gal	EA	62	\$ 3.48	\$ 215.76	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 293.26	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 210.18
39	<i>Serenoa repens</i> - 1 Gal	EA	89	\$ 5.06	\$ 450.34	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 310.61	\$ 6.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 382.70
40	<i>Ardisia escallonoides</i> - 3 Gal	EA	194	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,774.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 2,750.92	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 2,502.60
41	<i>Myrica cerifera</i> - 7 Gal	EA	494	\$ 20.25	\$ 10,003.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 14,592.76	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,621.00
42	<i>Pinus elliotii</i> var. <i>densa</i> - 7 Gal	EA	299	\$ 20.25	\$ 6,054.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,877.00	\$ 30.72	\$ 9,185.28	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,428.50
43	<i>Pinus palustris</i> - 7 Gal	EA	145	\$ 25.30	\$ 3,668.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 33.09	\$ 4,798.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,117.50
44	<i>Quercus virginiana</i> - 7 Gal	EA	59	\$ 17.71	\$ 1,044.89	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 1,742.86	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,268.50
45	<i>Celtis laevigata</i> - 10 Gal	EA	49	\$ 63.25	\$ 3,099.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 49.63	\$ 2,431.87	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 48.38	\$ 2,370.62
46	<i>Myrica cerifera</i> - 15 Gal	EA	140	\$ 63.25	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 9,926.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 43.27	\$ 6,057.80
47	<i>Juniperus virginiana</i> - 25 Gal	EA	24	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 159.62	\$ 3,830.88	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 118.26	\$ 2,838.24
48	<i>Pinus elliotii</i> var. <i>densa</i> - 25 Gal	EA	318	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 147.71	\$ 46,971.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 105.36	\$ 33,504.48
49	<i>Pinus palustris</i> - 25 Gal	EA	64	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 153.62	\$ 9,831.68	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 102.14	\$ 6,536.96
50	<i>Quercus virginiana</i> - 25 Gal	EA	61	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 135.90	\$ 8,289.90	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 91.39	\$ 5,574.79
51	<i>Sabal palmetto</i> - FG 8'-10'	EA	54	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 210.33	\$ 11,357.82	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 327.91	\$ 17,707.14
52	Direct Seed Coastal Hammock Seed Mix	LB	94	\$ 321.00	\$ 30,174.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 118.17	\$ 11,107.98	\$ 280.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 154.81	\$ 14,552.14
53	Direct Seed Dry Prairie Seed Mix	LB	58	\$ 413.00	\$ 23,954.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 7,772.00	\$ 118.17	\$ 6,853.86	\$ 380.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 154.81	\$ 8,978.98
54	Direct Seed Florida Wet Flatwoods Seed	LB	284	\$ 229.00	\$ 65,036.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$ 82.72	\$ 23,492.48	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 154.81	\$ 43,966.04
55	Treatment Only Areas	AC	12.5	\$ 355.00	\$ 4,437.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 14,037.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,720.13	\$ 21,501.63
56	Environmentally Sensitive Mechanical Removal	AC	13.5	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 80,554.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,573.49	\$ 34,742.12
57	Full Mechanical Removal	AC	33	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 46,959.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 1,861.00	\$ 61,413.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,447.76	\$ 47,776.08
58	Nuisance and Exotic Vegetation Biomass Reduction	LS	1	\$ 38,186.83	\$ 38,186.83	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,143.41	\$ 15,143.41
59	Wetland Creation Area Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45,376.00	\$ 45,376.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,328.11	\$ 5,328.11
60	Hydro-seeded Areas Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 26,717.00	\$ 26,717.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,352.52	\$ 13,352.52
PHASE II - BID A TOTAL					\$ 565,900.00		\$ 1,146,307.16		\$ 888,873.63		\$ 731,466.90		\$ 478,863.13
62	Off-site disposal of material (if on-site burning not permitted). Includes removal, hauling, and dumping fees. (ADDENDUM # 2)	TON	10	\$ 368.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.24	\$ 762.40
SUBMITTED BID TOTAL					*\$565,980.00		\$ 1,146,307.16		\$ 888,873.63		\$ 731,466.90		*\$478,863.14
Submitted TOTAL Difference					\$ (80.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (0.01)

*In the event of multiplication/extension error(s), the unit price shall prevail. In the event of addition error(s) the extension totals will prevail. All bids shall be reviewed mathematically and corrected, if necessary, using these standards, prior to additional evaluation.

Bid B (120-Day Completion)

				3-RS Equipment (DBA Richards Company)		Oklawaha Farms		Bidder QGS Equipment, Inc.		Tampa Contracting, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$46,859.84	\$ 46,859.84	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$ 4,254.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$16,809.60	\$ 16,809.60
2	Const Svy & S/O (Incl. RD)	LS	1	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$ 6,735.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,500.72	\$ 10,500.72
3	Staked silt fence	LF	3,900	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,003.00
4	WC-1 North (±1.88 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 64,464.00	\$ 64,464.00	\$45,726.00	\$ 45,726.00	\$17,034.59	\$ 17,034.59
5	WC-2 (±0.50 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 24,069.00	\$ 24,069.00	\$12,702.00	\$ 12,702.00	\$ 8,517.30	\$ 8,517.30
6	WC-3 (±1.11 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 38,463.00	\$ 38,463.00	\$27,940.00	\$ 27,940.00	\$15,023.54	\$ 15,023.54
7	WC-4 (±1.31 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 49,118.00	\$ 49,118.00	\$32,555.00	\$ 32,555.00	\$12,727.44	\$ 12,727.44
8	Misc. Permits & Bonding	LS	1	\$ 3,319.00	\$ 3,319.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 4,136.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,749.72	\$ 1,749.72
9	<i>Eleocharis cellulosa</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,156	\$ 0.40	\$ 462.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 578.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 439.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 693.60	\$ 0.53	\$ 612.68
10	<i>Juncus effusus</i> - Bare Root	EA	282	\$ 0.40	\$ 112.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 141.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 107.16	\$ 0.60	\$ 169.20	\$ 0.51	\$ 143.82
11	<i>Nymphaea odorata</i> - Bare Root	EA	138	\$ 1.27	\$ 175.26	\$ 1.70	\$ 234.60	\$ 2.36	\$ 325.68	\$ 1.80	\$ 248.40	\$ 1.01	\$ 139.38
12	<i>Panicum hemitomon</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,156	\$ 0.40	\$ 462.40	\$ 0.48	\$ 554.88	\$ 0.38	\$ 439.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 693.60	\$ 0.51	\$ 589.56
13	<i>Pontederia cordata</i> - Bare Root	EA	418	\$ 0.40	\$ 167.20	\$ 0.45	\$ 188.10	\$ 0.38	\$ 158.84	\$ 0.60	\$ 250.80	\$ 0.47	\$ 196.46
14	<i>Sagittaria lancifolia</i> - Bare Root	EA	783	\$ 0.40	\$ 313.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 391.50	\$ 0.38	\$ 297.54	\$ 0.60	\$ 469.80	\$ 0.51	\$ 399.33
15	<i>Spartina alterniflora</i> - Bare Root	EA	4,293	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,717.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,146.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,532.87	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,575.80	\$ 0.51	\$ 2,189.43
16	<i>Spartina patens</i> - Bare Root	EA	3,019	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,207.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,509.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 1,781.21	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,811.40	\$ 0.51	\$ 1,539.69
17	<i>Sporobolus virginicus</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,084	\$ 0.57	\$ 617.88	\$ 0.63	\$ 682.92	\$ 0.71	\$ 769.64	\$ 0.60	\$ 650.40	\$ 0.55	\$ 596.20
18	<i>Thalia geniculata</i> - Bare Root	EA	166	\$ 0.40	\$ 66.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 63.08	\$ 0.60	\$ 99.60	\$ 0.53	\$ 87.98
19	<i>Juncus roemerianus</i> - 4" Bare Root	EA	5,983	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,410.31	\$ 0.85	\$ 5,085.55	\$ 0.71	\$ 4,247.93	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,384.70	\$ 0.82	\$ 4,906.06
20	<i>Spartina bakeri</i> - 1 Gal	EA	13	\$ 3.48	\$ 45.24	\$ 2.25	\$ 29.25	\$ 2.95	\$ 38.35	\$ 3.40	\$ 44.20	\$ 2.46	\$ 31.98
21	<i>Tripsacum dactyloides</i> - 1 Gal	EA	13	\$ 3.48	\$ 45.24	\$ 2.75	\$ 35.75	\$ 2.95	\$ 38.35	\$ 3.80	\$ 49.40	\$ 3.08	\$ 40.04
22	<i>Ardisia escallonioides</i> - 3 Gal	EA	21	\$ 15.18	\$ 318.78	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 173.67	\$ 25.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 13.19	\$ 276.99
23	<i>Forestiera segregata</i> - 3 Gal	EA	21	\$ 8.25	\$ 173.25	\$ 9.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 173.67	\$ 9.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 184.80
24	Hydro-seed Coastal Seed Mix	AC	0.46	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 1,774.68	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 1,894.28	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 1,896.73	\$ 872.50
25	Hydro-seed Florida Wet Flatwoods Seed Mix	AC	0.03	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 115.74	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$102,962.00	\$ 3,088.86	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,896.73	\$ 56.90
26	Environmentally Sensitive Mechanical Removal	AC	6.10	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 54,290.00	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 36,398.70	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 2,570.99	\$ 15,683.04
27	Nuisance and Exotic Vegetation Biomass Reduction	LS	1	\$ 8,066.00	\$ 8,066.00	\$41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,508.55	\$ 5,508.55
28	Wetland Creation Area Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 4,055.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,166.71	\$ 3,166.71
29	Hydro-seeded Areas Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 845.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 11,816.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,539.37	\$ 1,539.37
30	Discretionary Amount	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
BID B - PHASE I CALCULATED TOTAL					\$183,900.42		\$548,809.55		\$290,525.39		\$270,414.90		\$144,127.38
31	Off-site disposal of material (if on-site burning not permitted). Includes removal, hauling, and dumping fees. (ADDENDUM # 2)	TON	10	\$ 368.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.19	\$ 761.90
SUBMITTED BID TOTAL					*\$183,900.00		\$548,809.55		\$290,525.39		\$270,414.90		\$144,127.38
Submitted TOTAL Difference					\$ (0.42)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 0.00

*In the event of multiplication/extension error(s), the unit price shall prevail. In the event of addition error(s) the extension totals will prevail. All bids shall be reviewed mathematically and corrected, if necessary, using these standards, prior to additional evaluation.

Bid Form Ph II IFB#11-1653-DC				Bidder									
ADDENDUM #2				3-RS Equipment		Oklawaha Farms		QGS Equipment, Inc.		Tampa Contracting, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.	
Bid B (120-Day Completion)				(DBA Richards Company)									
Item	Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 11,699.00	\$ 11,699.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,820.09	\$ 18,820.09
2	Const Svy & S/O (Incl. RD)	LS	1	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 9,453.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,449.26	\$ 8,449.26
3	Staked silt fence	LF	6,800	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 5,236.00
4	Hay Bales	LF	40	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 338.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 306.00
5	WC-1 South (±8.26 ac complete; includes clearing and grubbing, excavation, and finished grading)	LS	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 433,302.00	\$ 433,302.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 64,573.93	\$ 64,573.93
6	Swale Construction (includes seeding)	LF	790	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 6.48	\$ 5,119.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 12.04	\$ 9,511.60
7	Fill Three Existing Ditches (includes seeding)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,013.95	\$ 4,013.95
8	WEIR WR 1 (COMPLETE)	LS	1	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 12,243.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 14,097.00	\$ 14,097.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,093.13	\$ 11,093.13
9	Misc. Permits & Bonding	LS	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 8,233.00	\$ 8,233.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,649.23	\$ 4,649.23
10	Nest Platforms	EA	2	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,762.79	\$ 7,525.58
11	<i>Canna flaccida</i> - Bare Root	EA	5,245	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,045.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,622.50	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,993.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 2,465.15
12	<i>Cladium jamaicense</i> - Bare Root	EA	2,150	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,784.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,225.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,849.00
13	<i>Crinum armericanum</i> - Bare Root	EA	17	\$ 0.83	\$ 14.11	\$ 0.75	\$ 12.75	\$ 0.47	\$ 7.99	\$ 0.70	\$ 11.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 12.75
14	<i>Eleocharis cellulosa</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,806	\$ 0.39	\$ 704.34	\$ 0.50	\$ 903.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 686.28	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,083.60	\$ 0.52	\$ 939.12
15	<i>Juncus effusus</i> - Bare Root	EA	12,776	\$ 0.39	\$ 4,982.64	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,388.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 4,854.88	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,665.60	\$ 0.47	\$ 6,004.72
16	<i>Nuphar advena</i> - Bare Root	EA	504	\$ 1.27	\$ 640.08	\$ 1.70	\$ 856.80	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,189.44	\$ 1.80	\$ 907.20	\$ 1.85	\$ 932.40
17	<i>Nymphaea odorata</i> - Bare Root	EA	504	\$ 1.27	\$ 640.08	\$ 1.70	\$ 856.80	\$ 2.36	\$ 1,189.44	\$ 1.80	\$ 907.20	\$ 1.67	\$ 841.68
18	<i>Panicum hemitomon</i> - Bare Root	EA	5,245	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,045.55	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,622.50	\$ 0.38	\$ 1,993.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 2,465.15
19	<i>Pontederia cordata</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,354	\$ 0.39	\$ 528.06	\$ 0.40	\$ 541.60	\$ 0.38	\$ 514.52	\$ 0.60	\$ 812.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 609.30
20	<i>Sagittaria lancifolia</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,430	\$ 0.39	\$ 557.70	\$ 0.50	\$ 715.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 543.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 858.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 672.10
21	<i>Schoenoplectus tabernaemontani</i> - Bare Root	EA	1,627	\$ 0.44	\$ 715.88	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,057.55	\$ 0.38	\$ 618.26	\$ 0.60	\$ 976.20	\$ 0.56	\$ 911.12
22	<i>Spartina alterniflora</i> - Bare Root	EA	3,690	\$ 0.39	\$ 1,439.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 2,177.10	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,214.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 1,734.30
23	<i>Thalia geniculata</i> - Bare Root	EA	488	\$ 0.39	\$ 190.32	\$ 0.62	\$ 302.56	\$ 0.38	\$ 185.44	\$ 0.60	\$ 292.80	\$ 0.48	\$ 234.24
24	<i>Juncus roemerianus</i> - 4" Bare Root	EA	5,513	\$ 0.57	\$ 3,142.41	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,410.40	\$ 0.71	\$ 3,914.23	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,961.70	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,134.75
25	<i>Acrostichum danaeifolium</i> - 1 Gal	EA	191	\$ 4.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 420.20	\$ 3.55	\$ 678.05	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,203.30	\$ 2.53	\$ 483.23
26	<i>Spartina bakeri</i> - 1 Gal	EA	682	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,773.20	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,011.90	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,182.40	\$ 2.42	\$ 1,650.44
27	<i>Tripsacum dactyloides</i> - 1 Gal	EA	682	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,841.40	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,011.90	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,591.60	\$ 3.01	\$ 2,052.82
28	<i>Ardisia escallonioides</i> - 3 Gal	EA	20	\$ 15.18	\$ 303.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 189.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13.98	\$ 279.60
29	<i>Cephalanthus occidentalis</i> - 3 Gal	EA	271	\$ 8.23	\$ 2,230.33	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 2,081.28	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,168.00	\$ 5.59	\$ 1,514.89
30	<i>Forestiera segregata</i> - 3 Gal	EA	31	\$ 8.23	\$ 255.13	\$ 8.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 8.27	\$ 256.37	\$ 9.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 266.60
31	<i>Acer rubrum</i> - 25 Gal	EA	44	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,324.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 3,744.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 92.46	\$ 4,068.24
32	<i>Taxodium distichum</i> - 25 Gal	EA	31	\$ 94.88	\$ 2,941.28	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 36.63	\$ 1,135.53	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 92.46	\$ 2,866.26
33	<i>Taxodium distichum</i> - 100 Gal	EA	9	\$ 348.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 372.23	\$ 3,350.07	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 247.27	\$ 2,225.43
34	<i>Callicarpa americana</i> - 1 Gal	EA	128	\$ 3.48	\$ 445.44	\$ 3.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 454.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 3.01	\$ 385.28
35	<i>Erythrina herbacea</i> - 1 Gal	EA	57	\$ 5.06	\$ 288.42	\$ 3.50	\$ 199.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 185.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 193.23
36	<i>Ilex glabra</i> - 1 Gal	EA	53	\$ 3.48	\$ 184.44	\$ 3.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 3.07	\$ 162.71	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 179.67
37	<i>Lyonia lucida</i> - 1 Gal	EA	74	\$ 3.48	\$ 257.52	\$ 3.35	\$ 247.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 240.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 250.86
38	<i>Rapanea punctata</i> - 1 Gal	EA	62	\$ 3.48	\$ 215.76	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 293.26	\$ 5.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 210.18
39	<i>Serenoa repens</i> - 1 Gal	EA	89	\$ 5.06	\$ 450.34	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 3.49	\$ 310.61	\$ 6.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 382.70
40	<i>Ardisia escallonoides</i> - 3 Gal	EA	194	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,774.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 14.18	\$ 2,750.92	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 2,502.60
41	<i>Myrica cerifera</i> - 7 Gal	EA	494	\$ 20.25	\$ 10,003.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 14,592.76	\$ 26.00	\$ 12,844.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 10,621.00
42	<i>Pinus elliottii</i> var. <i>densa</i> - 7 Gal	EA	299	\$ 20.25	\$ 6,054.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,877.00	\$ 30.72	\$ 9,185.28	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,428.50
43	<i>Pinus palustris</i> - 7 Gal	EA	145	\$ 25.30	\$ 3,668.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 33.09	\$ 4,798.05	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,117.50
44	<i>Quercus virginiana</i> - 7 Gal	EA	59	\$ 17.71	\$ 1,044.89	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 1,742.86	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,268.50
45	<i>Celtis laevigata</i> - 10 Gal	EA	49	\$ 63.25	\$ 3,099.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 49.63	\$ 2,431.87	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 48.38	\$ 2,370.62
46	<i>Myrica cerifera</i> - 15 Gal	EA	140	\$ 63.25	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 9,926.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 43.27	\$ 6,057.80
47	<i>Juniperus virginiana</i> - 25 Gal	EA	24	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 159.62	\$ 3,830.88	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 118.26	\$ 2,838.24
48	<i>Pinus elliottii</i> var. <i>densa</i> - 25 Gal	EA	318	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 147.71	\$ 46,971.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 105.36	\$ 33,504.48
49	<i>Pinus palustris</i> - 25 Gal	EA	64	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 153.62	\$ 9,831.68	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 102.14	\$ 6,536.96
50	<i>Quercus virginiana</i> - 25 Gal	EA	61	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 135.90	\$ 8,289.90	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 91.39	\$ 5,574.79
51	<i>Sabal palmetto</i> - FG 8'-10'	EA	54	\$ 126.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 210.33	\$ 11,357.82	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 327.91	\$ 17,707.14
52	Direct Seed Coastal Hammock Seed Mix	LB	94	\$ 321.00	\$ 30,174.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 118.17	\$ 11,107.98	\$ 280.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$ 154.81	\$ 14,552.14
53	Direct Seed Dry Prairie Seed Mix	LB	58	\$ 413.00	\$ 23,954.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 7,772.00	\$ 118.17	\$ 6,853.86	\$ 380.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 154.81	\$ 8,978.98
54	Direct Seed Florida Wet Flatwoods Seed	LB	284	\$ 229.00	\$ 65,036.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 39,760.00	\$ 82.72	\$ 23,492.48	\$ 200.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 154.81	\$ 43,966.04
55	Treatment Only Areas	AC	12.5	\$ 355.00	\$ 4,437.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 14,037.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,720.13	\$ 21,501.63
56	Environmentally Sensitive Mechanical Removal	AC	13.5	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 5,967.00	\$ 80,554.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,573.49	\$ 34,742.12
57	Full Mechanical Removal	AC	33	\$ 1,423.00	\$ 46,959.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 1,861.00	\$ 61,413.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,447.76	\$ 47,776.08
58	Nuisance and Exotic Vegetation Biomass Reduction	LS	1	\$ 38,186.83	\$ 38,186.83	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 4,786.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,143.41	\$ 15,143.41
59	Wetland Creation Area Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45,376.00	\$ 45,376.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5,328.11	\$ 5,328.11
60	Hydro-seeded Areas Maintenance	LS	1	\$ 26,717.00	\$ 26,717.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 13,352.52	\$ 13,352.52
BID B - PHASE 2 TOTAL					\$ 565,900.00		\$ 1,136,307.16		\$ 916,873.63		\$ 731,466.90		\$ 478,863.13
61	Off-site disposal of material (if on-site burning not permitted). Includes removal, hauling, and dumping fees. (ADDENDUM # 2)	TON	10	\$ 368.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 76.24	\$ 762.40
SUBMITTED BID TOTAL					*\$565,980.00		\$ 1,136,307.16		\$ 916,873.63		\$ 731,466.90		*\$478,863.14
Submitted TOTAL Difference					\$ (80.00)		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ (0.01)

*In the event of multiplication/extension error(s), the unit price shall prevail. In the event of addition error(s) the extension totals will prevail. All bids shall be reviewed mathematically and corrected, if necessary, using these standards, prior to additional evaluation.